1 2	File No. 21-249
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	From the Interim Director, Architecture, Engineering, and Environmental Services, Facilities Management Division, Department of Administrative Services, requesting authorization to apply for and accept a 2022 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Urban Nonpoint Source & Storm Water Management Grant, in the amount of up to \$85,000, to fulfill partial requirements of Milwaukee County's Wisconsin Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (Stormwater) Permit, by recommending adoption of the following:
11	A RESOLUTION
12 13 14 15 16	WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin (the State) Department of Natural Resources offers Urban Nonpoint Source and Stormwater grants, in amounts up to \$85,000 available to local governments; and
17 18 19 20	WHEREAS, the State has implemented Total Maximum Daily Loads (TMDLs), pursuant to the Clean Water Act, and implements cleanup of impaired waterways through the Wisconsin Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (WPDES) permits; and
21 22 23	WHEREAS, Milwaukee County (the County) owns and operated a WPDES- regulated municipal storm sewer system; and
24 25	WHEREAS, the County has obligations under its WPDES permit to reach milestones related to TMDL implementation; and
26 27 28 29	WHEREAS, the application for and acceptance of grant funding requires the approval of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and
30 31 32	WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of March 18, 2021, recommended adoption of File No. 21-249 (vote 5-0); now, therefore,
32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes and directs the Director, Architecture, Engineering, and Environmental Services Section, Facilities Management Division, Department of Administrative Services, to apply for and accept an Urban Nonpoint Source and Stormwater grant from the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources, in an amount up to \$85,000, to meet partial requirements of Total Maximum Daily Loads implementation.
40 41 42 43	srb 03/18/2021 s:\committees\2021\mar\finance\resolutions\21-249 aees - 2022 water mgt grant \$85,000.docx